
Physical Education (2010-2011) 
K-12 Professional Instruction Emphasis (COE Secondary) 

This is a general curriculum guide and is not applicable to every student and is not a replacement for meeting with 
your advisor. 

-Assumes that the MTH 110 requirement has been fulfilled- 

 
Notes
* These courses are prerequisites to the College of Education. Student must have a minimum grade of C in these classes, plus a 2.7 
GPA overall and a 2.7 in their major and minor.  Classes must be completed prior to applying to the College of Education. A student 
selecting secondary education must also have a teachable minor. Consult with your advisor! 

: 

** ED 370 and/or ED 379 may be taken during or after Assisting but must be taken before Student Teaching. 
1 Skills development activity courses (five credit hours) selected from PED 100 through 179, one of which must be aquatics. May sub 

PED 214 or PED 215 for PED 150-151.  Each skills course must be from a different numerical category. 
2 

 
Students who pass the WRT 305 exam have room to take a Gen Ed., Theme, or elective course in this semester.   

Special Notes
A. This is a general curriculum guide and will not work for everyone, especially those students who have AP or CLEP credit.   

: 

B. Courses that have (Gen Ed) written after them are classes that are required in the major and also fulfill a section of the general 
education program. 
C. Remember to fulfill your 2 SWS requirements; 1 can be taken in the gen ed. program and 1 in your major (PED 401– Capstone 
covers one SWS). 
D. Some classes are in multiple sections within the gen ed. If you take a course that can be counted in two categories, you can open up 
1-2 more spots for major electives.  
E. You must have 120 credits to graduate from Grand Valley State University. 
 

It is imperative to meet with your faculty advisor or an advisor in the CLAS Academic Advising Center early in your career. The CLAS 
Academic Advising Center is located in C-1-140 MAK, 616-331-8585. 

Online at: http://www.gvsu.edu/clasadvising 
Prepared by CLAS Academic Advising Center – 2/4/10 

Fall Semester – Year One credits Winter Semester- Year One credits 
BMS 202: Anatomy and Physiology (Gen Ed) 
MOV 101: Foundations of Physical Education and Sport 
MOV 102: First Aid 
PSY 101: Introductory Psychology (Gen Ed) 
Gen Ed. 

 
 

 Total  

4 
3 
2 
3 
3 
 
 

15 

MOV 201: Psychological Aspects of Physical 
Education and Sport OR  

MOV 202: Social Cultural Dimensions of Sport 
PED 200: Rhythm and Dance, K-12 
WRT 150: Strategies in Writing 
Gen Ed. 
Gen Ed. 

Total 

3 
 

3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
16 

Fall Semester – Year Two credits Winter Semester – Year Two credits 
ED 315: Diverse Perspectives on Education (Gen Ed)* 
MOV 300: Kinesiology 
PED 210: Tumbling and Gymnastics, K-12 
STA 215: Introductory Applied Statistics (Gen Ed) 
Minor Elective 
Activity  Course

          Total  
1 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
1 

16 

ED 337: Intro to Learning and Assessment* 
PED 220: Individual Sports 
Minor Elective 
Gen Ed. 
Gen Ed. or Theme 
Activity Course

Total 
1 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
1 
16 

Spring Semester – Year Two credits   
Minor Elective 3   

Fall Semester – Year Three credits Winter Semester – Year Three credits 
PSY 301: Child Development* 
PED 202: Adapted Physical Education and   Recreation 
PED 240: Teaching Fitness Activities (in place of MOV 
320 and 321) 
MOV 304: Physiology of Activity 
Gen Ed. or Theme 

Total  

3 
2 
3 
 

3 
3 

14 

PED 230: Team Sports, K-12 
MOV 309: Measurement and Evaluation 
WRT 305: Writing in the Disciplines
Minor Elective 

2 

Gen Ed. or Theme 
Activity Course

Total 
1 

3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
1 
15 

Fall Semester – Year Four credits Winter Semester – Year Four credits 
MOV 310: Motor Skills Development 
PED 306: Teaching Phys. Ed - Elementary 
Minor Elective 
Minor Elective 
Gen Ed. or Theme 
Activity Course
                                                                         

1 

 Total 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
1 
   

16 

PED 401: Organization and Administration of 
Physical Education and Sport (Capstone) 

PED 307: Teaching Phys. Ed - Secondary 
Minor Elective 
Minor Elective 
Gen Ed. or Theme 
Activity Course
 Apply to COE                                                       Total 

1 

3 
 

3 
3 
3 
3 
1 
16 

Fall Semester – Year Five credits Winter Semester – Year Five credits 
ED 331: Methods and Strategies for Secondary Teaching 
ED 310: Organizing and Managing Classroom 

Environments 
ED 321: Content Area Literacy 
ED 370: Technology in Education** 
ED 379: Universal Design for Learning: Secondary** 

 Total 

5 
3 
 

3 
3 
3 

17 

ED 431: Student Teaching, Secondary 
ED 485: The Context of Educational Issues 
 
 

 
 

Total 

10 
3 
 
 
 
 

13 

http://www.gvsu.edu/clasadvising�

