

# Physical Education (2010-2011)

## K-12 Professional Instruction Emphasis (COE Secondary)

This is a **general curriculum** guide and is not applicable to every student and is not a replacement for meeting with your advisor.

-Assumes that the MTH 110 requirement has been fulfilled-

Fall Semester – Year One	credits	Winter Semester- Year One	credits
BMS 202: Anatomy and Physiology ( <i>Gen Ed</i> )	4	MOV 201: Psychological Aspects of Physical Education and Sport <b>OR</b>	3
MOV 101: Foundations of Physical Education and Sport	3	MOV 202: Social Cultural Dimensions of Sport	3
MOV 102: First Aid	2	PED 200: Rhythm and Dance, K-12	3
PSY 101: Introductory Psychology ( <i>Gen Ed</i> )	3	WRT 150: Strategies in Writing	4
Gen Ed.	3	Gen Ed.	3
		Gen Ed.	3
<b>Total</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>16</b>
Fall Semester – Year Two	credits	Winter Semester – Year Two	credits
ED 315: Diverse Perspectives on Education ( <i>Gen Ed</i> )*	3	ED 337: Intro to Learning and Assessment*	3
MOV 300: Kinesiology	3	PED 220: Individual Sports	3
PED 210: Tumbling and Gymnastics, K-12	3	Minor Elective	3
STA 215: Introductory Applied Statistics ( <i>Gen Ed</i> )	3	Gen Ed.	3
Minor Elective	3	Gen Ed. or Theme	3
Activity Course <sup>1</sup>	1	Activity Course <sup>1</sup>	1
<b>Total</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>16</b>
Spring Semester – Year Two	credits		
Minor Elective	3		
Fall Semester – Year Three	credits	Winter Semester – Year Three	credits
PSY 301: Child Development*	3	PED 230: Team Sports, K-12	3
PED 202: Adapted Physical Education and Recreation	2	MOV 309: Measurement and Evaluation	2
PED 240: Teaching Fitness Activities (in place of MOV 320 and 321)	3	WRT 305: Writing in the Disciplines <sup>2</sup>	3
MOV 304: Physiology of Activity	3	Minor Elective	3
Gen Ed. or Theme	3	Gen Ed. or Theme	3
		Activity Course <sup>1</sup>	1
<b>Total</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>15</b>
Fall Semester – Year Four	credits	Winter Semester – Year Four	credits
MOV 310: Motor Skills Development	3	PED 401: Organization and Administration of Physical Education and Sport ( <i>Capstone</i> )	3
PED 306: Teaching Phys. Ed - Elementary	3	PED 307: Teaching Phys. Ed - Secondary	3
Minor Elective	3	Minor Elective	3
Minor Elective	3	Minor Elective	3
Gen Ed. or Theme	3	Gen Ed. or Theme	3
Activity Course <sup>1</sup>	1	Activity Course <sup>1</sup>	1
<b>Total</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>Apply to COE</b>	<b>Total</b>
Fall Semester – Year Five	credits	Winter Semester – Year Five	credits
ED 331: Methods and Strategies for Secondary Teaching	5	ED 431: Student Teaching, Secondary	10
ED 310: Organizing and Managing Classroom Environments	3	ED 485: The Context of Educational Issues	3
ED 321: Content Area Literacy	3		
ED 370: Technology in Education**	3		
ED 379: Universal Design for Learning: Secondary**	3		
<b>Total</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>13</b>

### Notes:

\* These courses are prerequisites to the College of Education. Student must have a minimum grade of C in these classes, plus a 2.7 GPA overall and a 2.7 in their major and minor. Classes must be completed prior to applying to the College of Education. A student selecting secondary education must also have a teachable minor. **Consult with your advisor!**

\*\* ED 370 and/or ED 379 may be taken during or after Assisting but must be taken before Student Teaching.

<sup>1</sup> Skills development activity courses (five credit hours) selected from PED 100 through 179, one of which must be aquatics. May sub PED 214 or PED 215 for PED 150-151. Each skills course must be from a different numerical category.

<sup>2</sup> Students who pass the WRT 305 exam have room to take a Gen Ed., Theme, or elective course in this semester.

### Special Notes:

- This is a **general curriculum** guide and will not work for everyone, especially those students who have AP or CLEP credit.
- Courses that have (*Gen Ed*) written after them are classes that are required in the major and also fulfill a section of the general education program.
- Remember to fulfill your 2 SWS requirements; 1 can be taken in the gen ed. program and 1 in your major (PED 401– Capstone covers one SWS).
- Some classes are in multiple sections within the gen ed. If you take a course that can be counted in two categories, you can open up 1-2 more spots for major electives.
- You must have **120 credits** to graduate from Grand Valley State University.

**It is imperative to meet with your faculty advisor or an advisor in the CLAS Academic Advising Center early in your career. The CLAS Academic Advising Center is located in C-1-140 MAK, 616-331-8585.**

Online at: <http://www.gvsu.edu/clasadvising>

Prepared by CLAS Academic Advising Center – 2/4/10